1.17-1
 5 Port Pilot Solenoid Valve
 Metal Seal
SeriesVFS
Models and Variations
Series
Port Size
Effective area

1.17-10
VFS1000
How to Order
How to Order Pilot Valve Assembly
1 100V AC 50/60Hz
2 200V AC 50/60Hz
3 110 to 120V AC (50/60Hz)
4 220V AC 50/60Hz
5 24V DC
6 12V DC
7 240V AC 50/60Hz
9 Other(250 or less)
∗Option
∗Without DIN connector.
–
B∗
A∗
C∗
Non-locking push style
(Flush)
Individual pilot exhaust
Common pilot exhaustNon-locking push style
(Extended)
Locking style (Slotted)
Locking style (Lever)
For VFS120
For VFS130
Voltage Manual override
21
22
Applicable model
SF4 DZ1 21
Electrical entry/Indicator light
and surge voltage suppressor
DIN connector
DIN connector with indicator
light and surge suppressor
D
DZ
DIN connector∗
DIN connector with indicator
light and surge suppressor∗
DO
DOZ
Q
DIN Connector (DIN 43650B)Y
YO Without connector
Contact SMC
for other voltages (9)
Order
Made
Protective class
class I (Mark:     )
VFS1 1 20 01
Configuration
1
2 position single
2
2 position double
3
3 position closed centre
4
3 position exhaust centre
5
3 position pressure centre
Electrical entry
 D: DIN connector
 DO: Without connector
Y: DIN connector
(DIN 43650)
YO: Without DIN connector
F: Foot bracket
Body (Pilot exhaust)
20: Individual EXH

Option
Blank plate assembly VVFS1000-10A-1 With gasket, screws
How to Order Manifold Base
VV5FS1-30
10520 01
Series VFS1000
Manifold
Symbol
Symbol
1
Port specifications Porting
specificationsEA, EBP
Common
Stations
Base Model
VV5FS1
Type Applicable valve
20
30
Pilot exhaust
Individual EXH
VFS120--01
Common EXH
2 stations
15 stations
... ...
02
15
How to Order Manifold Base Assembly
Please indicate manifold base style, valve model, and blank plate.
<<Example>>
1
3
2
1
VV5FS1-20-061-01-Q
VFS1120-1D-01-Q
VFS1220-1D-01-Q
VVFS1000-10A-1
1 8
Common
1 8
1 8
Top porting
1 8
VFS130--01
∗VFS120--01
mountable
–
N
Rc (PT)
NPT
NPTF
G (PF)
T
F
Thread
P, EA, EB Port size
01—
(Manifold base style)
(2 position single)
(2 position double)
(Blank plate)
Ordering source area code
E Europe
N North America
-
Code
Japan, Asia
Australia
areas
Q
1.17-15
VFS1000
20 Type Manifold
Grommet: G
Grommet terminal: E, EZ Conduit terminal: T, TZ DIN connector: D, DZ